
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 02 JUN 2023

R1 02 Jun 2023 | Compiegne | CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
7:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0
	 2	 4
	 3	 7
	 4	 69
	 5	 7
	 6	 00
	 7	 9
	 8	 479
	 9	 9866

GARDEN CHOP (FR)
GRISE (IRE)
LAMAJESTIK (FR)
LADY OF AFRICA (IRE)
BLOWIN IN THE WIND (FR)
RATEL KABOWD (FR)
DO IT FOR ME (FR)
MEDINA TREZY (FR)
RUE MIA (FR)

59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
54.5
54.5

8
7
6
9
5
2
3
4
1

S PLANQUE
M BARZALONA
S PASQUIER
T PICCONE
B MARIE
L BOISSEAU
M PELLETAN  1.5 
M GUYON
M EON  1.5 

F GUYADER
MISS A MURPHY
L ROVISSE
MISS A MURPHY
J TOUX
J PARIZE
L BAUDRON
A G BOTTI
S CACERES

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
F
F
F
C
C
F
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$0
$444
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,124
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 GARDEN CHOP (FR) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Planque WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Gooseley Lane (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme T Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $--	 Lasair	 1:04.00		  ......... 18......................Fontainebleau

2 GRISE (IRE) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $444
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Maridiyna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cezar’s Racehorses Ltd &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 13May23	 LES	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 G Wood	 58	 $26	 Fengari	 1:07.23		  ........ 7¾..........................plugged on 

3 LAMAJESTIK (FR) Trainer: L Rovisse Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Grey Magic Night (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Baudouin/c Georgeault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 16May23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Bahia Blanca	 1:23.95		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud

4 LADY OF AFRICA (IRE) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Nyanga (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Edwards/c Da Silva &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 21Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 S Cherchi	 57.5	 $23	 Juniper Berries	 1:03.43		  ........... 9...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 11	 15May23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $--	 Mariamne	 1:02.08		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
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5 BLOWIN IN THE WIND (FR) Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Lay Lady Lay (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jv Toux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Amoureuse	 -- --- --		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud

6 RATEL KABOWD (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Roman Candle (UK) Dam: Ita Est (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Walter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
15 of 15	 11Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Ramatuelle	 -- --- --		  ...... 47¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 16May23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 56	 $--	 Bahia Blanca	 1:23.95		  ...... 17¾.........................Saint-Cloud

7 DO IT FOR ME (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Pelletan (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Deitee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 25Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Lewis Bere	 1:07.03		  ...... 14½.............................Le Mans

8 MEDINA TREZY (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,124
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Balsaburg (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A&g A&g  Botti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Amoureuse	 -- --- --		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 8	 15Apr23	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Sias	 56.5	 $--	 Snow Ghost	 1:01.05		  ........... 9..............................Moulins
9 of 10	 16May23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Bahia Blanca	 1:23.95		  ...... 16¼.........................Saint-Cloud

9 RUE MIA (FR) Trainer: S Caceres Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Cherish Burg (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Cole/ Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 31Mar23	 LAL	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Carajones	 1:16.55		  ...... 28¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
8 of 11	 25Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Lewis Bere	 1:07.03		  ...... 10½.............................Le Mans
6 of 12	 03May23	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 54.5	 $--	 Lasair	 1:04.00		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 10	 16May23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Bahia Blanca	 1:23.95		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 02 JUN 2023

R2 02 Jun 2023 | Compiegne | CLAIMING HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
8:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 141220
	 2	 542269
	 3	 060730
	 4	 036812
	 5	 164801
	 6	 099746
	 7	 550220
	 8	 413082
	 9	 656233
	10	 514055
	11	 339090

BUTI (FR)
BIG BOOTS
MADOUSS (FR)
PISORNO (FR)
VENTURA VISION (FR)
L’IENISSEI (FR)
VILLERS (FR)
NACOMA (GER)
TRUST AHEAD (IRE)
ISEULT (FR)
ULTIMATE FIGHT

60
60
60
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
54
51

1
5
7
9
4
11
6
3
2
8
10

A SUBIAS  1.5 
A VILCHIEN  1.5 
L CARBONI  1.5 
A MOSSE  1.5 
A BENTAHAR  1.5 
E CRUBLET
M GERMAIN  3.5 
G MEURY  1.5 
C BERGE  1.5 
G SIAS  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 

T SPEICHER
W HICKST
C & Y LERNER
MLLE A BUDKA
G SNIJDERS
I ENDALTSEV
J REYNIER
H BLUME
F X WEISSMEIER
MME N VERMEULEN
ZDENEK KOPLIK

6
7
5
5
5
5
4
4
7
5
9

G
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
IRE
FR
FR

--
75
--
--
62
--
--
--
--
--
--

	44-�4�-8-6
	51-�7�-11-6
	35-�1�-3-5
	34-�4�-3-3
	37-�4�-1-4
	33-�3�-2-0
	 6-�0�-2-0
	11-�1�-3-1
	25-�3�-4-2
	23-�2�-1-2
	46-�5�-2-7

$79,621
$144,479
$55,620
$63,490
$36,440
$62,332
$5,487
$12,897
$32,645
$29,384
$82,572

	23-�1�-3-3
	24-�3�-6-1
	5-�0�-1-1
	16-�2�-1-1
	24-�4�-0-3
	9-�2�-1-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	4-�0�-3-1
	14-�2�-3-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	22-�3�-1-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BUTI (FR) Trainer: T Speicher Barrier: 1 Total: 44-4-8-6 Prize Money: $79,621
Jockey: A Subias (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 17-2-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-2-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-1-3-3
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Jolie Et Belle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-4-3 Last Win: 06/01/23 (147 Days)
Owner: M Marcade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 The Champ	 1:27.96		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 54	 $--	 Lucky Kentucky	 1:17.21		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 14	 18Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Sapiens	 1:17.16		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 02Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Vautrin	 1:16.56		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 14	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Manarola	 1:32.47		  ...... 14¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 BIG BOOTS Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 5 Total: 51-7-11-6 Prize Money: $144,479
Jockey: A Vilchien (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 33-5-8-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo br ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 26-4-6-1 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 24-3-6-1
Sire: Society Rock (IRE) Dam: Dairy Herd (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-7-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-4 Last Win: 22/07/19 (1411 Days)
Owner: Gwh  Schmitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 M Lerner	 57	 $--	 Uzel	 1:17.96		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 High Revenge	 1:27.54		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 12	 16Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	10]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Blueberry	 1:17.41		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 30Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Dream For All	 1:37.40		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 08May23	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 M Abik	 58.5	 $--	 Wahiba Sands	 1:27.37		  ........ 4½..........................Strasbourg

3 MADOUSS (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 7 Total: 35-1-3-5 Prize Money: $55,620
Jockey: L Carboni (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 22-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Japan (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-3 Last Win: 25/05/20 (1103 Days)
Owner: S Assous

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $--	 Buti	 1:17.21		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
14 of 17	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $--	 Degas	 1:17.11		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 31Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	11]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $--	 Abelard F	 1:24.31		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 21Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Al Ula	 1:32.69		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16	 16May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 53.5	 $--	 Freja	 1:27.86		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud

4 PISORNO (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 9 Total: 34-4-3-3 Prize Money: $63,490
Jockey: A Mosse (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 19-3-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Antiqua Millenia (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 28-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-3-3 Last Win: 14/04/23 (49 Days)
Owner: M Marcade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 A Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Free Bird	 1:26.70		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 12	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 A Mosse	 57	 $--	 Jack O’boy	 1:25.10		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 15	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	14]	 A Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Ostia	 1:27.59		  ........ 7¼......................Fontainebleau
1 of 10	 14Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 A Mosse	 56	 $--	 Braveheart	 1:33.08		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 10	 26Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Braveheart	 1:48.77		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 VENTURA VISION (FR) Trainer: G Snijders Barrier: 4 Total: 37-4-1-4 Prize Money: $36,440
Jockey: A Bentahar (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 21-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-0-3
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Great Trip (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-4 Last Win: 06/05/23 (27 Days)
Owner: G Snijders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 05Oct22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 O Andigne	 60.5	 $--	 Gift Of The G	 1:41.92		  ........... 3............................Pornichet
4 of 8	 04Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Sage Dream	 1:28.11		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille 
8 of 17	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 R Weber	 59.5	 $--	 Rakan	 1:32.17		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
14 of 18	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $--	 Jack O’boy	 1:23.00		  ...... 12½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 8	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $--	 Nacoma	 1:33.00		  ........ 4½...............................Dieppe

6 L’IENISSEI (FR) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 11 Total: 33-3-2-0 Prize Money: $62,332
Jockey: E Crublet WT: 58.5 Good: 23-3-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay cl fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Devaki (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/21 (532 Days)
Owner: I Endaltsev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Baikal	 2:13.15		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Uzel	 1:30.20		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	14]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Heal The World	 1:27.79		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
4 of 18	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 B Murzabayev	 59	 $--	 Jack O’boy	 1:23.00		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 11	 18May23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Millfield	 1:38.00	 	 ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

7 VILLERS (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $5,487
Jockey: M Germain (a3.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Twilight Son (UK) Dam: Villebaudon (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	10]	 G Legras	 58	 $--	 Bolchoi	 1:16.83		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
10 of 10	 21Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Soan	 1:33.26		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
2 of 10	 06Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Merri	 1:23.60		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
2 of 10	 22Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $--	 Werseiller	 1:25.90		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
15 of 16	 24Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 M Germain	 57	 $--	 Rakan	 1:38.86		  ........ 6½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

8 NACOMA (GER) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-3-1 Prize Money: $12,897
Jockey: G Meury (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-3-1
Sire: Excelebration (GER) Dam: Nakura (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/10/22 (219 Days)
Owner: Papadopoulos/hickmann/& C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 26Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 55	 $--	 Dubai Memories	 1:56.70		  ........ 3½................ Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 9	 21Nov22	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:30.69		  ........ 5½................................Nancy
12 of 16	 17Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Eaglehawk	 1:37.99		  ...... 13½.............................Chantilly
8 of 13	 24Mar23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Carlton Choice	 2:23.00		  ...... 12½................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 8	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Ventura Vision	 1:33.00		  ........ 4½...............................Dieppe

9 TRUST AHEAD (IRE) Trainer: F X Weissmeier Barrier: 2 Total: 25-3-4-2 Prize Money: $32,645
Jockey: C Berge (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 14-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 11-1-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-3-2
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Tropical Mist (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 18-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/06/22 (355 Days)
Owner: Stall Andiamo Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 19Feb23	 DOR	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 E Ruth Weissmeier	 62.5	 $--	 No Day Never	 -- --- --		  ........................................ Dortmund
6 of 6	 12Mar23	 DOR	 awt	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Macredmond	 61.5	 $--	 Oriental Princess	 -- --- --		  ...... 40¼........................... Dortmund
2 of 13	 24Mar23	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	13]	 E Weissmeier	 56	 $--	 Khan	 1:10.20		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 10	 14Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 C Berge	 56	 $--	 Pisorno	 1:33.08		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Ventura Vision	 1:33.00		  ........... 7...............................Dieppe

10 ISEULT (FR) Trainer: Mme N Vermeulen Barrier: 8 Total: 23-2-1-2 Prize Money: $29,384
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Zamorano (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-2 Last Win: 21/11/22 (193 Days)
Owner: Mme N Vermeulen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 21Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Dehens	 55.5	 $--	 Kentish Waltz	 1:12.20		  ......... hd................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 11	 20Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 A Nicco	 54.5	 $--	 True Romance	 1:17.15		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 08Apr23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 8]	 C Dehens	 59.5	 $--	 Banksy	 1:26.62		  ...... 10¼................................Nancy
5 of 14	 24Apr23	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 C Dehens	 57.5	 $--	 Koutsounakos	 1:09.10		  ........ 1½................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 11	 21May23	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 C Dehens	 57.5	 $--	 Naughty Ana	 1:04.20		  ........ 6¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
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11 ULTIMATE FIGHT Trainer: Zdenek Koplik Barrier: 10 Total: 46-5-2-7 Prize Money: $82,572
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 51 Good: 23-3-0-4 Track: 4-2-0-0

9yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-1-5
Sire: Muhaymin (USA) Dam: Fantastica (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-2 Last Win: 11/07/22 (326 Days)
Owner: Z Koplik

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 13Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 54	 $--	 Bobik	 1:24.23		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 16	 14Oct22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Crublet	 52.5	 $--	 On The Edge	 1:29.16		  ......... 30......................... Compiegne
10 of 14	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 E Crublet	 53	 $--	 Hy Dream	 1:29.86		  ...... 11¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 16	 08Apr23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 1]	 J Safar	 55.5	 $--	 Banksy	 1:26.62		  ........ 6¾................................Nancy
10 of 14	 08May23	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	11]	 E Crublet	 57.5	 $--	 Predetermined	 1:27.67		  ........ 7¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
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R3 02 Jun 2023 | Compiegne | DU PUITS D’ANTIN STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 05
	 6	

KALBIYANN (FR)
MAWHOB (FR)
UNCATCHABLE (FR)
SWEEP AWAY (FR)
PALANZANO (FR)
GREY LUX (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58

4
3
2
5
1
6

M BARZALONA
G MOSSE
G SIAS  3.5 
M GUYON
H JOURNIAC
B MURZABAYEV

F GRAFFARD
M DELZANGLES
A G BOTTI
A G BOTTI
L PONTOIR
A FABRE

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
G
G
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,111
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 KALBIYANN (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Kalahana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 MAWHOB (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Mahabba (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 UNCATCHABLE (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Spring Princess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Boutour

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 SWEEP AWAY (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Lady Of The Waves (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie 4l/rpg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 PALANZANO (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,111
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Chanducoq Dam: Pise (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Pauly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
98 of 15	 18Apr23	 AUT	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Mescam	 67	 $--	 Sir Gino	 3:36.16		  ...... 41¾............................... Auteuil
5 of 8	 13May23	 AUT	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 N Ferreira	 66	 $--	 First Polar	 3:43.60		  ...... 41¾............................... Auteuil

6 GREY LUX (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Grey Lilas (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gestut Ammerland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 02 Jun 2023 | Compiegne | DU PUITS D’ORLEANS STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
	17	

NARIMAN POINT (IRE)
ASHALYKA (FR)
ALSIMRYA
ART MYTHIQUE (IRE)
SPIRIT MOON (IRE)
ANAGALLIS (FR)
KEEP AHEAD CLERMON (FR)
MANDSTEP (FR)
QUISISANA (FR)
ETOILE DE BRAM (FR)
KUP DAVIS (FR)
GEOLOGIE (FR)
RAMREE
VINCA (GER)
UNIQA (FR)
SMILA (IRE)
LIBYA (IRE)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

11
9
14
6
1
17
12
16
4
15
5
3
13
10
2
7
8

S PASQUIER
G MOSSE
EDDY HARDOUIN
B MURZABAYEV
M GERMAIN  3.5 
J MOUTARD
H JOURNIAC
M GUYON
M BARZALONA
T VENTADOUR  2.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
R PEHU  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
H BESNIER
A POUCHIN
R MANGIONE

N CLEMENT
M DELZANGLES
M DELZANGLES
A FABRE
J REYNIER
F BRESSON
L PONTOIR
S CERULIS
F GRAFFARD
M GUARNIERI
B R BEAUNEZ
A FABRE
M MUNCH
G BATISTIC
A WOHLER
V LUKA
L POSTIC

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
GER
FR
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 NARIMAN POINT (IRE) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Traffic Jam (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Adamian / Ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 ASHALYKA (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Ashalanda (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 ALSIMRYA Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Ghand (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 ART MYTHIQUE (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Aquarelliste (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ballymore Thoroughbred Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 SPIRIT MOON (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Germain (a3.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Morocco Moon (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lady Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 ANAGALLIS (FR) Trainer: F Bresson Barrier: 17 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tunis (POL) Dam: Anavera (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F F Bresson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 KEEP AHEAD CLERMON (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Great Pretender (IRE) Dam: Colline De Clermon (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Jp Gallorini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 MANDSTEP (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Mandhata (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle S Gavrois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 QUISISANA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Quamoclit (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De La Perelle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 ETOILE DE BRAM (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Ventadour (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brametot (IRE) Dam: Rena Di Su (ITY) (ITY) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lazzoni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 KUP DAVIS (FR) Trainer: B R Beaunez Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr iron fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masterstroke (USA) Dam: Duchesse O’malley (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Beaunez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 GEOLOGIE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Pehu (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman (UK) Dam: Gyrella (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fam  Moussac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 RAMREE Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Rait (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Schwaiger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 VINCA (GER) Trainer: G Batistic Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Langtang (GER) Dam: Vanbijou (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Gruen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

15 UNIQA (FR) Trainer: A Wohler Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Brit Wit (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Taxi4horses Com

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

16 SMILA (IRE) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Ibiza (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Tymoshenko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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17 LIBYA (IRE) Trainer: L Postic Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: International Love (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Yousfi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R5 02 Jun 2023 | Compiegne | DE CAISNES CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
9:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 730920
	 2	 540979
	 3	 000396
	 4	 020709
	 5	 580488
	 6	 826367
	 7	 004000
	 8	 9182
	 9	 9504
	10	 009030

PEGASUS
MOUDIR (FR)
COME SAY HI (FR)
DARIYANGEL (FR)
UGOTTHELOOK (IRE)
MUSIC IS HER NAME (IRE)
THE FOOTMAN (FR)
APOLLON (GER)
PRAIRIE GLORY (FR)
ZYGFRYD (FR)

61
59.5
59
59
59
57.5
56
56
56
56

9
4
6
7
10
3
8
1
5
2

C BERGE  2.5 
M JUTEAU  3.5 
E FONTAINE  2.5 
S HELLYN
M GUYON
A MOLINS  1.5 
T PICCONE
E CRUBLET  1.5 
B MURZABAYEV
B MARIE

F VERMEULEN
M BOUTIN
D WINDRIF
MME D WULF
P&J BRANDT
M GEISLER
G HERNON
ZDENEK KOPLIK
A WOHLER
M BOLLACK-BADEL

8
7
7
4
6
6
4
4
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G

UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
GER
FR
FR

60
69
87
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	49-�6�-4-6
	63-�9�-4-5
	53-�5�-7-3
	10-�0�-1-0
	19-�2�-0-1
	15-�2�-5-2
	15-�0�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	35-�2�-2-2

$147,678
$113,727
$111,734
$4,286
$32,682
$7,965
$10,961
$11,269
$1,663
$34,800

	5-�1�-1-1
	19-�1�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	6-�2�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 PEGASUS Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 9 Total: 49-6-4-6 Prize Money: $147,678
Jockey: C Berge (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 21-1-2-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 27-2-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: Pyramid Lake (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-6-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 27-5-2-4 Last Win: 02/10/21 (608 Days)
Owner: P Van Belle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 09Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Lighted Glory	 2:14.50		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 20Mar23	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Brouillard	 1:56.77		  ...... 34¼......................... Compiegne
9 of 16	 16Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 55	 $--	 Norwegian Sir	 2:01.19		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 10	 01May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Mademoiselle Rose	 2:10.57		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 16	 23May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 L Roussel	 54.5	 $--	 Shahzad	 2:07.72		  ...... 26½.........................Saint-Cloud

2 MOUDIR (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 4 Total: 63-9-4-5 Prize Money: $113,727
Jockey: M Juteau (a3.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 35-3-3-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 25-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-2-2
Sire: Joshua Tree (IRE) Dam: Mayyadah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-7-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 28-6-1-0 Last Win: 26/01/23 (127 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 U Holmquist	 57	 $--	 Huntba	 2:03.67		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 14	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	13]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $--	 Screen Shot	 1:56.84		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 28Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $--	 Oxalis	 1:50.17		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
7 of 11	 10May23	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 S Chuette	 59.5	 $--	 Al Khamsin	 1:56.29		  ........... 9......................Fontainebleau
9 of 9	 29May23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Let There Be Rock	 2:21.14		  ...... 10¼.................. ParisLongchamp

3 COME SAY HI (FR) Trainer: D Windrif Barrier: 6 Total: 53-5-7-3 Prize Money: $111,734
Jockey: E Fontaine (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 25-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 22-2-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Show Flower (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 40-5-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-4-2 Last Win: 24/05/22 (374 Days)
Owner: C Trecco/g Salussolia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 59	 $--	 Polite	 1:21.60		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 03Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 S Maillot	 52.5	 $--	 Galord	 1:39.63		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 10May23	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 E Fontaine	 59	 $--	 Al Khamsin	 1:56.29		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
9 of 13	 21May23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 E Fontaine	 59	 $--	 Aiguiere D’argent	 1:48.90		  ........ 8¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 11	 26May23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 E Fontaine	 56	 $--	 Selket	 1:47.37		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne

4 DARIYANGEL (FR) Trainer: Mme D Wulf Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,286
Jockey: S Hellyn WT: 59 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Bayswater (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D De Wulf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Mister Grenadine	 1:57.50		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
12 of 17	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	16]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Shamiyana	 1:57.76		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $--	 Screen Shot	 1:56.84		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
98 of 7	 17Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Crublet	 57.5	 $--	 Mdracafeu	 2:20.88		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau
9 of 9	 21May23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Hellyn	 60	 $--	 Zarica	 2:37.30		  ...... 23½................ Le Croise-Laroche
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5 UGOTTHELOOK (IRE) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 10 Total: 19-2-0-1 Prize Money: $32,682
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 11-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Uncle Mo (USA) Dam: Louve Des Reves (IRE) J+H: 8-1-0-1 Turf: 14-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 13/03/22 (446 Days)
Owner: Np Gill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 22Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	15]	 S Ruis	 53.5	 $--	 Saint Hellier	 1:56.94		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 13Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	15]	 S Planque	 59	 $--	 Portalis	 1:56.20		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 20Mar23	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 54	 $--	 Brouillard	 1:56.77		  ........... 7......................... Compiegne
8 of 16	 03Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 54.5	 $--	 Galord	 1:39.63		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 11May23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 52	 $--	 Bevan	 2:00.58		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp

6 MUSIC IS HER NAME (IRE) Trainer: M Geisler Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-5-2 Prize Money: $7,965
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 11-2-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (GER) Dam: Maidin Maith (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/22 (439 Days)
Owner: Sage Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 08Oct22	 DOR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 5]	 Michael Cadeddu	 57.5	 $--	 Amely Adventure	 1:52.52		  ........ 1¼........................... Dortmund
6 of 10	 08Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $--	 Central Park West	 2:12.10		  ........ 8½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 6	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $--	 Sa Tuna	 2:51.20		  ........ 1¼............................ Marseille 
6 of 13	 13Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Magnentius	 2:40.47		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 25Mar23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Good Question	 2:50.18		  ........ 5¼............................ Marseille

7 THE FOOTMAN (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 8 Total: 15-0-1-0 Prize Money: $10,961
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 14-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Hathfa (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rp Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 07Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Perdriolle	 1:52.60		  ...... 14¼....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 17	 11Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Jungle Pulse	 2:00.62		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
17 of 17	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Combermere	 1:55.37		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
11 of 12	 30Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	11]	 S Planque	 56	 $--	 Bevan	 1:57.95		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 13	 21May23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Aiguiere D’argent	 1:48.90		  ......... 26................ Le Croise-Laroche

8 APOLLON (GER) Trainer: Zdenek Koplik Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,269
Jockey: E Crublet (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (GER) Dam: Alte Rose (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/11/21 (557 Days)
Owner: Loko Trans Slovakia S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 27Sep21	 MUN	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Artemia	 1:31.11		  ...... 19¼.......................Munich-Riem
1 of 13	 22Nov21	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Berge	 58	 $--	 Agent Double	 2:04.10		  ........ 1½................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 9	 10Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 Rad Koplik	 58	 $--	 Saint Hellier	 1:45.25		  ...... 13½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 10May23	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 E Crublet	 56	 $--	 Al Khamsin	 1:56.29		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau

9 PRAIRIE GLORY (FR) Trainer: A Wohler Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,663
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Prairie City (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rennstall Wohler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 17	 21Dec20	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Vogt	 56	 $--	 Bobbymurphy	 1:56.04		  ...... 17½.............................Chantilly
5 of 11	 21Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Musialova	 58.5	 $--	 Joao	 2:05.30		  ........ 2¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
17 of 17	 13Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Musialova	 56	 $--	 Central Park West	 1:37.58		  ...... 37½.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 26Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Braveheart	 1:48.77		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud

10 ZYGFRYD (FR) Trainer: M Bollack-Badel Barrier: 2 Total: 35-2-2-2 Prize Money: $34,800
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 18-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-1
Sire: Literato Dam: Zython (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 23-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/10/22 (240 Days)
Owner: Zygfryd Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 L Bails	 58.5	 $--	 Morcote	 1:59.11		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 22Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	12]	 L Bails	 59	 $--	 Stormy	 1:55.75		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
14 of 17	 15Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Light Wakeup	 1:57.03		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 11Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Downeva	 1:56.57		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 30Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Loona Spigao	 2:20.76		  ......... 22.................. ParisLongchamp
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R6 02 Jun 2023 | Compiegne | DE BETHISY SAINT-MARTIN
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR28,000
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 61
	 2	 421
	 3	 41
	 4	 2221
	 5	 310
	 6	 1
	 7	 621
	 8	 14
	 9	 363316
	10	 2190
	11	 5175

ALVA (FR)
ASHIYA (FR)
DABAWA (FR)
KAMIYAH (IRE)
FAIAL (FR)
MAGYAR DANCE (GER)
BEHATI (FR)
LA SAPIENZA (IRE)
MY UNIVERSE (FR)
OUJDA (FR)
PANTERA NERA (IRE)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

1
2
7
10
4
11
6
9
8
5
3

S PLANQUE
G MOSSE
S PASQUIER
B MURZABAYEV
M GUYON
A MADAMET
A POUCHIN
M BARZALONA
H JOURNIAC
O PESLIER
T PICCONE

F CHAPPET
M DELZANGLES
F GRAFFARD
A FABRE
C FERLAND
L VANSKA
A FABRE
A FABRE
P DECOUZ
R DOLEUZE
G BIETOLINI

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
GER
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-3-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-1-3
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-0

$11,345
$21,101
$13,613
$26,042
$15,111
$15,053
$16,726
$13,822
$29,932
$16,485
$15,533

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-3-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ALVA (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,345
Jockey: S Planque WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: America’s Best (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/11/22 (199 Days)
Owner: A Gilibert / H Meraud / H Guy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 18	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Autumn Starlight	 1:38.40		  ........ 9¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Gypsy Gold	 1:31.71		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly

2 ASHIYA (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $21,101
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Ashtaneh (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/22 (246 Days)
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 06Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Kelina	 1:35.16		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Ardent	 1:43.23		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 5	 29Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Mysterious Love	 1:42.84		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

3 DABAWA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,613
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Darkazinia (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/11/22 (188 Days)
Owner: Pcsse Z Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 01Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Thiossane	 1:43.11		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 13	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Marinara	 1:38.35		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

4 KAMIYAH (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-3-0 Prize Money: $26,042
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-3-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Macheera (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-3-0 Last Win: 28/04/23 (35 Days)
Owner: Ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Snowpark	 1:48.32		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Oujda	 1:48.21		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne
2 of 14	 01Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Ottery	 1:43.96		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 28Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Morgana	 1:41.92		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
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5 FAIAL (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $15,111
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Angel Falls (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/03/23 (68 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Didier Tabary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Snowpark	 1:48.32		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 26Mar23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 La Marazuela	 1:46.46		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 10	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Sauterne	 1:23.42		  ...... 11½.................. ParisLongchamp

6 MAGYAR DANCE (GER) Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 11 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,053
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Macellya (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/23 (21 Days)
Owner: Mme Rg Ehrnrooth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Aristocrazy	 1:48.22		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud

7 BEHATI (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,726
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Bayargal (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/05/23 (28 Days)
Owner: Mme A Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Prija	 1:39.71		  ...... 13½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 19Apr23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $--	 Excellent Truth	 1:29.53		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 14	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $--	 Percussion	 1:27.06		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud

8 LA SAPIENZA (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,822
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Light Spirit (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/22 (214 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 31Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Neomeris	 1:40.87		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 7	 27Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Nasella	 2:02.37		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp

9 MY UNIVERSE (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-1-3 Prize Money: $29,932
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Revedargent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/03/23 (71 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58	 $--	 Pearl Harbour	 1:59.48		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Nangara	 2:00.39		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
3 of 12	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Premier Ordre	 1:38.30		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 23Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Murciano	 1:46.30		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 7	 13May23	 DUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 Jules Mobian	 56	 $--	 Muskoka	 -- --- --		  ........ 8¼.......................... Dusseldorf

10 OUJDA (FR) Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,485
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: La Conseillante (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/03/23 (82 Days)
Owner: Y Houar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 13	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Haleine	 1:59.32		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 12Mar23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Kamiyah	 1:48.21		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne
9 of 9	 16Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Blue Rose Cen	 1:45.07		  ...... 12¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 12	 16May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 56	 $--	 Half Half	 1:27.21		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 PANTERA NERA (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,533
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay f. ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Sparks (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/22 (238 Days)
Owner: F Manservigi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 18Sep22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Lindy	 1:40.67		  ........ 6¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 10	 07Oct22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Kadiyac	 1:27.94		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne
7 of 8	 20Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Quickstep	 1:40.81		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 5	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Miss Cantik	 1:46.69		  ......... 12.........................Saint-Cloud


